501794008 01/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrice Suslian	07/08/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uronova Corp.	
Street Address:	304 Dominion Centre, 43 Queen's Road East	
City:	Wanchai	
State/Country:	e/Country: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13326334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)287-4173
Email: patent@coloplast.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Coloplast A/S
Address Line 1: Holtedam 1
Address Line 2: Corporate Patents

Address Line 4: Humlebaek, DENMARK DK-3050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2000426-US5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susanne Riis

Total Attachments: 1

source=2000426-US_Assignment_from_Suslian_to_Uronova#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027572 FRAME: 0992

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Patrice SUSLIAN - Chemin Lordanaud - 84220 GORDES - FRANCE, is the owner of the U.S. Patent Application No. 10/092,059 and made a part of this assignment (the "Patent").

Whereas, Patrice SUSLIAN is ready to sell its interests in said "Patent".

Whereas, URONOVA Corp. - 304 Dominion Centre, 43 Queen's Road East - WANCHAI - HONG-KONG, is desirous of acquiring a full interest therein.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Patrice SUSLIAN, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to URONOVA Corp. the undivided right, for the territory of the United States of America in and to the Patents and in and to each and every invention described in the Patents and in and to any and all divisional, continuing or other patent applications describing any and all such invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued on any of the patent applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patents to URONOVA Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this . d. day of ... 1. 200.2

By:

Patrice SUSLIAN

Title:

General Director

JUL- RECORDED: 07/15/2002

RECORDED: 01/23/2012

+33478331382

PATENT REEL: 013082 FRAME: 0060

> PATENT REEL: 027572 FRAME: 0993